Date: 01.07.2019



1) BSE LTD.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

2) NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No.C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051

 Weizmann Forex Limited Empire House,
 214, Dr. D.N.Road,
 Fort, Mumbai 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 533452

NSE Scecurity Code: WEIZFOREX

Target Company: WEIZMANN FOREX LIMITED

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) Of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Sir/Madam,

Attached please find disclosure in accordance with Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly find the same in order and acknowledge receipt

Thanking you,

FOR EBIXCASH WORLD MONEY LIMITED

GURUPRASAD TIRUVANAMALAI CHANDRASHEKARAN

Managing Director DIN: 03413982

encl. a/a



(erstwhile CentrumDirect Limited)



<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations,</u> <u>2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Weizmann Forex Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Acquirer - EbixCash World Money Limited PAC 1 – Ebix Asia Holdings Inc. PAC 2 – Ebix, Inc.		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Promoter		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	BSE Limited (BSE)		
the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (NSE)		
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	83,28,540	74.84	74.84
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	83,28,540	74.84	74.84
Details of acquisition /sale		•	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	16,79,660	15.09	15.09
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	Nil	Nil
 d) Shares encumbranced/invoked/released by the acquirer 	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	16,79,660	15.09	15.09
			(H

EBIXCASH World Woney Limited (erstwhile Centrum prect Limited)

palini A balini



After the acquisition /sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,00,08,200	89.93	89.93
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	Nil	Nil	Nil
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after acquisition			
Total (a+b+c+d)	1,00,08,200	89.93	89.93
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-	Acquisition of equity shares of Weizmann Forex		
market / public issue / rights issue / preferential	Limited from the eligible public shareholders of		
allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.)	Weizmann Forex Limited pursuant to the open offer made by EbixCash World Money Limited along with Ebix Asia Holdings Inc. and Ebix Inc.		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of	28 th June, 2019		
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,			
whichever is applicable			
*Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	1,11,27,890 Equity Shares of face value of Rs.		
before the said acquisition/ sale	10/- each aggregating to Rs. 11,12,78,900/-		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	1,11,27,890 Equity Shares of face value of Rs.		
after the said acquisition/sale	10/- each aggregating to Rs. 11,12,78,900/-		
**Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	1,11,27,890 Equity Shares of face value of Rs.		
the said acquisition	10/- each aggregating to Rs. 11,12,78,900/-		

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the BSE Ltd and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited in terms of Regulation 31(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For EBIXCASH WORLD MONEY LIMITED

GURUPBASARTIRUVANAMALAI CHANDRASHEKARAN

Managing Director DIN: 03413982

Date: 01.07.2019 Place: Mumbai

EBIXCASH World Money Limited

(erstwhile CentrumDirect Limited)